



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 130 of 1988

Sri Rajendra Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.C. Katiyar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out. None present on behalf of the appellants, however, learned A.G.A is present on behalf of the State.

2. Living status of the sole surviving appellant- Rajendra Prasad was sought, but as per office report, the service report is still awaited.

3. Let fresh living status report of the sole surviving appellant Rajendra Prasad son of Tulsi, be sought from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, who shall send the living status report of the appellant to this Court, before the next date fixed.

4. List this case on 04.05.2026.

April 10, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)