



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 130 of 1988

Sri Rajendra Prasad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: V.C. Katiyar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. On 10.04.2026, living status report of the sole appellant was called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, but no compliance report has been received.

2. Let an explanation be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mirzapur, as to why the order dated 10.04.2026 passed by this Court has not been complied with. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned is further directed to comply with the said order and submit the report before this Court on the next date fixed.

3. List on **20.05.2026** along with connected appeal.

April 29, 2026

Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)